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STATE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENCY (SAA) CONTACTS

	State/Territory
	Website
	Contact

	Alabama
	Alabama Law Enforcement Agency
	
Wendy Taylor
334-676-6830 
Wendy.Taylor@alea.gov


	Alaska
	Alaska Division of Homeland Security & Emergency Management
	
Bill Dennis
(907) 428-7089
bill.dennis@alaska.gov


	American Samoa
	American Samoa Department of Homeland Security
	Lealofisa Moliga
(684) 699-0415
l.moliga@asdhs.as.gov


	Arizona
	Arizona Department of Homeland Security
	Susan Dzbanko
(602) 319-8837
sdzbanko@azdohs.gov


	Arkansas
	Arkansas Division of Emergency Management
	Kathy Wright Smith
(501) 683-6700
Kathy.smith@adem.arkansas.gov


	California
	California Office of Emergency Services
	Alissa Adams (HGSP)
Alissa.adams@coloes.ca.gov


	Colorado
	Colorado Department of Public Safety, Division of Homeland Security & Emergency Management
	Michael Haney
(303) 594-0572
michael.haney@state.co.us


	Connecticut
	Department of Emergency Services & Public Protection 
	Ian Alexander
860-685-8461
Ian.alexander@ct.gov





	Delaware
	Delaware Emergency Management Agency
	Christine Beste
(302) 659-2379
christine.beste@delaware.gov


	District of Columbia
	District of Columbia Homeland Security & Emergency Management Agency
	Charles Madden
(202) 724-6568
charles.madden@dc.gov


	Florida
	Florida Division of Emergency Management
	NSGP Felicia Pinnock
(850) 815-4343
felicia.pinnock@em.myflorida.com

	Georgia
	Georgia Emergency Management & Homeland Security Agency
	Sheneka Turner
(404) 635-7068
Sheneka.Turner@gema.ga.gov


	Guam
	Guam Homeland Security Office of Civil Defense
	Esther J.C. Aguigui
(671) 475-9600
esther.aguigfui@ghs..guam.gov


	Hawaii
	State Department of Defense
	Frank Pace
(808) 733- 4205
frank.j.pace@hawaii.gov


	Idaho
	Idaho Military Division/Idaho Office of Emergency Management
	Matt McCarter
(208) 258-6518
mmccarter@imd.idaho.gov


	Illinois
	Illinois Emergency Management Agency
	Robert Evans
(217) 557-4788
Bob.p.evans@illinois.gov


	Indiana
	Indiana Department of Homeland Security
	Kim Snyder
(317) 234-8929
kisnyder@dhs.in.gov


	Iowa
	Iowa Homeland Security & Emergency Management Department
	Julie Nishijima
(515) 725-3293
Julie.nishijima@iowa.gov


	Kansas
	Homeland Security Emergency Operations
	Edna Cordner
(785) 296-2444
edna.cordner@ks.gov


	Kentucky
	Kentucky Office of Homeland Security
	Anna Roaden
502-564-2081
anna.roaden@ky.gov

Jennifer Annis
502-892-3382
jennifer.annis@ky.gov


	Louisiana
	Governor’s Office of Homeland Security & Emergency Preparedness
	Christina Dayries
(225) 358-5599
christina.dayries@la.gov


	Maine
	Maine Emergency Management Agency
	Stephanie Buzzell
(207) 624-4400
HSgrants.Maine@maine.gov


	Maryland
	Maryland Department of Emergency Management
	Stacy Stone
(433) 381-4852
stacy.stone@maryland.gov


	Massachusetts
	Executive Office of Public Safety & Security
	Ben Podsiadlo
(718) 535-0088
Benjamin.podsiadlo@state.ma.us


	Michigan
	Michigan State Police Department/Emergency Management & Homeland Security Division
	Kim Richmond
(517) 284-3952
richmondk@michigan.gov


	Minnesota
	Minnesota Department of Public Safety, Division of Homeland Security & Emergency Management
	Michelle Turbeville
(651) 398-0930
michelle.turbeville@state.mn.us


	Mississippi
	Mississippi Office of Homeland Security Agency
	Baxter Kruger
(601) 346-1500
bkruger@dps.ms.gov


	Missouri
	Missouri Office of Homeland Security/Department of Public Safety
	Joni McCarter
(573) 526-9020
joni.mccarter@dps.mo.gov


	Montana
	Montana Department of Military Affairs, Disaster & Emergency Services Division
	Burke Honzel
(406) 417-9233 
bhonzel@mt.gov


	Nebraska
	Nebraska Emergency Management Agency
	Chelsea Gray
(402) 471-7413
Chelsea.gray@nebraska.gov


	Nevada
	Nevada Division of Emergency Management
	Suz Coyote
(775) 687-0327
scoyote@dem.nv.gov


	New Hampshire
	New Hampshire Department of Safety
	Janice Bresnahan
(603) 271-4299
janice.d.bresnahan@dos.nh.gov


	New Jersey
	New Jersey Department of Homeland Security & Preparedness
	Dan Morocco
(609) 584-4832
dmorocco@njohsp.gov


	New Mexico
	New Mexico Department of Homeland Security & Emergency Management
	Marcella Benton
(505) 476-9600
marcella.benton@dhsm.nm.gov

	New York
	New York State Division of Homeland Security & Emergency Services
	Eric Abramson
(518) 242-5095
eric.abramson@dhses.ny.gov


	North Carolina
	North Carolina Department of Public Safety
	Derek Dorazio
(919) 825-2332
derek.dorazio@ncdps.gov


	North Dakota
	North Dakota Department of Emergency Services
	Debbie Lacombe
(701) 328-8100
dlacombe@nd.gov


	Northern Mariana Island
	Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Island Homeland Security & Emergency Management
	Naomi Ada
(670) 664-2216
naomi.ada@cnmihsem.gov.mp


	Ohio
	Ohio Emergency Management Agency
	Geoffrey Martin
(614) 799-3836
gsmartin@dps.ohio.gov


	Oklahoma
	Oklahoma Office of Homeland Security
	Christina Daron
(405) 425-7291
christina.daron@okohs.ok.gov


	Oregon
	Oregon Office of Emergency Management
	Kevin Jeffries
(503) 378-3661
kevin.jeffries@oem.oregon.gov


	Pennsylvania
	Pennsylvania Emergency Management Agency
	Shendelle Hockenberry
(717) 651-2013
nsgpgrants@pa.gov

Victoria Neve
(717) 307-6123
RA- Grant Program@pa.gov


	Puerto Rico
	Office for Public Security Affairs
	Taviana Nevares
(787) 763-3424
tnevares@oasp.pr.gov


	Rhode Island
	Rhode Island Emergency Management Agency
	Denise Manni
(401) 462-7028
denise.manni@ema.ri.gov


	South Carolina
	South Carolina Law Enforcement Division
	Robert Connell
(803) 896-7021
rconnell@sled.sc.gov


	South Dakota
	South Dakota Department of Public Safety
	Scott Rechtenbaugh (Director)
605-773-3450
scott.rechtenbaugh@state.sd.us


	Tennessee
	Tennessee Emergency Management Agency
	Gary Baker
(615) 741-7073
gary.baker@tn.gov


	Texas
	Office of the Governor, Homeland Security Grants Division
	Robert Cottle
(512) 463-8317
Robert.cottle@gov.texas.gov


	US Virgin Islands
	Virgin Islands Territorial Emergency Management Agency
	Florecita Brunn
(340) 715-6803
florecita.brunn@vitema.vi.gov


	Utah
	Utah Department of Public Safety, Division of Emergency Management
	Tanner Patterson
(801) 598-1610
tpatterson@utah.gov


	Vermont
	Vermont Department of Public Safety – Homeland Security Unit

	Jennifer L. Morrison
(802) 244-8718
Jennifer.morrison@vermont.gov


	Virginia
	Virginia Department of Emergency Management
	Catherine Lee
804-381-8188
catherine.lee@vdem.virginia.gov


	Washington
	Washington State Military Department – Emergency Management Division
	Sierra Wardell
(253) 512-7121
sierra.wardell@mil.wa.gov


	West Virginia
	West Virginia Division of Emergency Management
	David Hoge
(304) 558-5380
David.k.hoge@wv.gov


	Wisconsin
	Wisconsin Emergency Management – Department of Military Affairs
	Caitlin Snyder Worth
(608) 242-3214
Caitlin.snyderworth@widma.gov


	Wyoming
	Wyoming Office of Homeland Security
	Ashley Paulsrud
(307) 777-4907
Ashley.paulsrud@wyo.gov
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